www.ecourtsindia.com

SELVAM

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

INDIA

CRLMP. 22094/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No.9161/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated in CRLA No. 90/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

19/03/2014

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE INSPECTOR OF POLICE AN ANR

Respondent(s)

(For deletion of the name of respondent and office report)

Date : 08/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

CRLMP. 22094/2015 (Application for deletion of name of respondent No.2) is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.

Cause title be amended accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI) SR.P.A. (S.S.R. KRISHNA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by RASHMI DHYANI Date: 2016.07.09 13:46:04 IST Reason:

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com